
Date Day Opponent H A JV Var Site Bus Time

15-Aug FRI Bridge Prep X 3:30 Varela 

22-Aug FRI Hialeah Gardens X 3:30 Hialeah Gardens 

29-Aug FRI Ferguson X 3:30 Varela 

5-Sep FRI ATM X 3:30 ATM

12-Sep FRI Sunset X 3:30 Sunset (might be @ Varela)

BYE

25-Sep THU Coral Reef X 7:00 Sam Burley Field

2-Oct THU Reagan X 7:00 Milander

9-Oct THU Braddock X 7:00 Tropical

TBA TBA GMAC TBA TBA

23-Oct THU Coral Park X 7:00 Tropical

TBA TBA OPEN TBA TBA

2024-2025 Varela Varsity Football





Pre Season


